SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 11034/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-12-2023 in RFA No. 20/2022 passed by the Aizawl Bench of Gauhati High Court)

ROTHANGA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NORTH EAST FRONTIER RAILWAY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.108172/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.108173/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 13-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abir Phukan, Adv.

Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv. Mr. Vedant Goel, Adv. For M/S. Kmnp Law, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for permission to file Additional

Delay condoned.

documents/facts/annexures is allowed.

Issue notice.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)