SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11693/2024

ROTHANGA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NORTH EAST FRONTIER RAILWAY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.108172/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.108173/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 25-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Kmnp Law Aor, AOR Mr. Abir Phukan, Adv. Mr. V Shyamohan, Adv.

Ms. Rishika Radhakrishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR Mr. Gopi Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent No.2 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

rd