## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11693/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-12-2023 in RFA No. 20/2022 passed by the Aizawl Bench of Gauhati High Court]

**ROTHANGA & ORS.** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

NORTH EAST FRONTIER RAILWAY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

Date: 19-03-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abir Phukan, Adv.

Mr. V. Shyammohan, Adv.

M/S. Kmnp Law, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR

Mr. Manish, Adv.

Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Arushi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Srinivas Udupa, Adv.

Ms. Aastha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shoumendu Mukherji, AOR

Ms. Megha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 23.04.2025.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR